EVNB685A-Q-00A
 26V, Low IQ, High Current
 Synchronous Buck Converter
 With+/-1A and Bufferd Refference
EVNB685A-Q-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
8/19/2015 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2015 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology

NS
4
C2C,
C2D,
C2E,
C8
22μF Ceramic Capacitor;
6.3V;X5R 0805 Murata GRM21BR60J226ME39L
2 C3,C6 220nF 50V; X7R;0402 0402 Taiyo Yuden UMK105BJ224KV-F
1 C4 220pF Ceramic Capacitor;
50V;C0G;0603 0603 muRata GRM1885C1H221JA01D
1 C5 1μF Ceramic Capacitor;
6.3V;X5R;0603 0603 muRata GRM188R60J105KA01D
1 C7 10μF Ceramic Capacitor,
6.3V;X5R;0805 0805 muRata GRM21BR70J106KE76L
1 R1 28k Film Resistor;1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0728KL
1 R2 22k Film Resistor;1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0722KL
3 R1A,
R3,R11 0 Film Resistor;1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
1 R4 NS
4 R5,R6,
R7,R10 100k Film Resistor;1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-07100KL
1 R8A 90k Film Resistor;1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0790KL
1 R8B 150k Film Resistor;1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07150KL
1 R9 499 Film Resistor;1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07499RL
1 L1 0.68μH Inductor;680nH;3.1m;
17A SMD Wurth 744311068
1 D1 NS
1 U1 NB685A NB685A QFN3*3 MPS NB685A